Public Register

Quality assurance committees January 2024

Quality assurance committees are established under Part 6 of the Hospital and Health Boards Act 2011

	Quality Assurance Committee	Established by	Contact
1	Queensland Gynaecological Cancer Quality Assurance Committee	Director-General, Queensland Health	QCGC Quality-Assurance- Committee@health.qld.gov.au
2	Queensland Audit of Surgical Mortality Quality Assurance Committee	Chief Executive Officer, Royal Australasian College of Surgeons	qasm@surgeons.org
3	Queensland Cancer Control Safety and Quality Partnership Quality Assurance Committee	Director-General, Queensland Health	CancerAllianceQld@health.qld.gov.au
4	BreastScreen Queensland Quality Management Quality Assurance Committee	Director-General, Queensland Health	julie.harvey2@health.qld.gov.au
5	Queensland Maternal and Perinatal Quality Council Quality Assurance Committee	Director-General, Queensland Health	QMPQC@health.qld.gov.au
6	Queensland Paediatric Quality Council Quality Assurance Committee	Director-General, Queensland Health	gpqc@health.qld.gov.au.



	Quality Assurance Committee	Established by	Contact
7	Queensland Perioperative and Periprocedural Anaesthetic Mortality Review Quality Assurance Committee	Director-General, Queensland Health	QPPAMRC@health.qld.gov.au
8	Wesley Hospital Quality Assurance Committee	Director of Medical Services, Wesley Hospital	twh.quality@uchealth.com.au
9	Royal Brisbane and Women's Hospital Critical Incident Quality Assurance Committee	Chief Executive, Metro North Hospital and Health Service	RBWH_QIPSS@health.qld.gov.au
10	Royal Flying Doctor Service (Queensland Section) Clinical Case Review Quality Assurance Committee	Chief Executive Officer, Royal Flying Doctor Service (Queensland Section)	clinicalgovernance@rfdsqld.com.au
11	Mental Health Alcohol and Other Drugs Quality Assurance Committee	Director-General, Queensland Health	MHAODQAC@health.qld.gov.au
12	Retrieval Services Queensland State-Wide Integrated Governance Quality Assurance Committee	Director-General, Queensland Health	RSQSTIG@health.qld.gov.au
13	The Queensland Trauma and Burns Quality Assurance Committee	Chief Executive, Metro North Hospital and Health Service	QTBQAC@health.qld.gov.au

	Quality Assurance Committee	Established by	Contact
14	Lumus Imaging Quality Assurance Committee	Queensland Diagnostic Imaging Pty Ltd ACN 070 000 65	Snowtom@gmail.com
15	Statewide Cardiothoracic Surgery Quality Assurance Committee	Director-General, Queensland Health	scciu@health.qld.gov.au